吉莱 QIDONG JILAI ELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
BTB/BTA24 Series 25A TRIACs Rev：1.0
QIDONG JILAI ELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd http://www.jilai.cn- 1 -
DESCRIPTION:
MAIN FEATURES
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage junction temperature range Tstg -40 ~150 ℃

QIDONG JILAI ELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd http://www.jilai.cn- 3 -
Thermal Resistances
Ordering Information Scheme
TO-220M1/TO-220M2Package Mechanical Data
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Rth(j-a) junction to ambient TO-220M1/TO-220M2 60
℃/W
Rth(j-c) Junction to case(AC)
TO-220M1 0.8
TO-220M2 1.7
BTB/BTA24 Series 吉莱
QIDONG JILAI ELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd http://www.jilai.cn- 4 -
FIG.1 Maximum power dissipation FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus
versus RMS on-state current case temperature